
Item 15: CALSTART, Inc. 
(ARV-20-006)
April 10, 2024 Business Meeting

Michelle Vater, Supervisor, Truck, Bus and Goods Movement Unit
Fuels and Transportation Division
Commercial and Industrial ZEV Technologies and Infrastructure Branch



Overview

• Block grant for medium- and heavy-duty 
(MDHD) zero-emission vehicle (ZEV) 
infrastructure incentive projects

• $276 million in current spending authority 
approved in December 2021

• $269 million proposed for a total 
contingent spending authority of $544 
million

Source: CEC

2



Benefit to Californians

• Accessible MDHD electric charging and hydrogen refueling
• Progress converting all MDHD vehicles to zero-emission
• Targeted emission reductions and health benefits

Enables:

3



Project Overview
• Energy Infrastructure Incentives for Zero-Emission Commercial Vehicles 

(EnergIIZE)

• Four foundational funding lanes

• Set-Aside funding lanes to compliment awardees of CARB’s Hybrid and 
Zero-Emission Truck and Bus Voucher Incentive Project (HVIP) 

4



EnergIIZE Quick Stats

• 443 applications reviewed 

• 185 awards

• $106M incentives awarded

• $95.4M incentives for disadvantaged and/or
low-income communities

• 2,178 MDHD chargers & 45 H2 dispensers

• 2,683 EVs & 822 FCEVs supported

Source: EnergIIZE Impact Map, www.energiize.org

5



Staff Recommendation

• Approve Item 15 Amendment #6 for agreement ARV-20-006 to: 
o Increase contingent spending authority by up to $268,720,000
o Modify Terms and Conditions
o Revise Scope of Work to include new reliability and data requirements

• Adopt staff’s determination that this action is exempt from CEQA

6


	Item 15: CALSTART, Inc. �(ARV-20-006)
	Overview
	Benefit to Californians
	Project Overview
	EnergIIZE Quick Stats
	Staff Recommendation

